
Activity n°

Participating 

organisations 

Start date End date
Activity 

duration 
Travel days

23.08.2015 30.08.2015 8 2

Timetable

14.00-

17.00

17.30-

19.00

19.00

19.30

9.00-

10.00

10.00-

13.00

13.00-

14.00
Lunch

14.00-

16.00
Free time

16.00-

18.00

18.00-

18.15

18.15-

19.00

19.00-

22.00

8.30-

11.00

11.30-12-

30
Lunch

13.00-

18.00

18.45

19.00 Dinner

19.30

Cultural programs in City of Pécs

Creative workshop /rural handycrafts

Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 3rd day (reply  a questionnaire)
Youthpass learning method. 

Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).

Dinner & free time

dragon boat competitions in Orfű Lake. Optional: a boat competition.

AM

PM

Free time and /or guided tour (optional):

Zsolnay Cultural Quarter-Winespiration Visit Centre

Downtown walk

Cathedral of Pécs

Cella Septichora (cultural heritage site)

DAY 4 -Wednesday

26 Aug -topic: ' Personal fulfilment'

1) 'The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community 

development."

2) Microsoft Excel in practise

3) PREZI software in practise &  Competition between the participants; the best materials will be 

shared on the Web site.

4) Media center : 'Orfű is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, 

Facebook-posting, interviewing. 

5) Verbal and non-verbal communication in pracise

PM

AM

(1) Definitions of social economy; elements; European and Hugarian specialities

(2) Best practices of the Green Active Social Enterprise in Orfű

(3) Social enterprises in Hungary

Dinner & presentation: Hungarian wine culture -characteristics in the Region

Getting know each other. 

Name-learning games in small groups. 

a) Name-learning game with ball

b) Who are you? What do you expect from the program?

DAY 2- Monday

 24 Aug -topic: 'Social Economy'

Arrival of the participants, welcoming. The organizers introduction themselves; 

technical information.

Listing and sharing positive an negative characteristics, finding a perfect job for everyone. Game: 'Lets sell my labour force'

Youthpass learning method. Presentation of the Youthpass Learning Diary. Beginning of the Diary. 

Dragon boating or bathing  

Conversation in workshops: what is social economy?

Einspritzung-tour around the Lake Orfű / Free time

DAY 1  - Sunday

 23 Aug -topic: 'Get together'

ACTIVITY PROGRAMME FOR A YOUTH EXCHANGE

KA1- Youth Mobility projects-partner countries

1. Hungary (‘Green Active’ Social Enterprise) 

2. Germany (Verein zur sozialen und beruflichen Integration), 

3. Ukraine (Transcarpathian Association of Students and Young Researchers), 

4. Slovakia (TéKa-Scientific and Cultural Association of Young Hungarians in Slovakia), 

5. Croatia (The Alliance of Hungarian Entrepreneurs in Croatia)

6. Serbia (Origo Association)

Venue Duration

City Country

Orfű Magyarország

Activity Programme

Activities Non-formal & Informal learning methods used 

DAY 3 -Tuesday 

25 Aug -topic: 'Communication'

Youthpass learning method. 
Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 2nd day (reply  a questionnaire)

PM



AM
8.30-

10.30

11.00-

17.00

18.15

18.30-

19.00

19.00

AM
8.30-

11.00

11.30-12-

30

13.00-

17.00

18.45-

19.00

19.00 Dinner

20.00

AM
9.00-

11.30

12.00-13-

00

13.00-

18.00

18.15

18.30

AM
8.30-

11.00

12.00-13-

00

13.00-

18.00

Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 6th day (reply  a questionnaire)
Youthpass learning method. 

Leasure time in  Aquapark or by the lake nearby

Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).

PM

Dinner

PM

DAY 7 -Saturday 

9 Aug -topic:  'European Youth'

Workshops - more at the same time (each is optional) :

1) 'The youth policy and social policy strategies 2014-2020 of the European Union.'

2) Civil Round Table

3) Introduction of the 6 Partner Organization (brochures, questions&answers, networking, project 

ideas, etc.)

4) The participants talks with each other by the leading of the German youth protection 

professionals. The aim of this task is:  their personality, their self-esteem, and  usefulness could 

break the surface.

5) Personal development games

Lunch

"Free Software:

(1) Open beach (nearby)

(2) '' Mecsek Öko-Bait" : A short hike in the nearby, collecting herbs, flowers and 

other plants for the 'weed-dinner'.

PM

DAY 6 -Friday 

28 Aug -topic: 'Skills, guidance'

Lunch

Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).

Youthpass learning method. 
Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 5th day (reply  a questionnaire)

(1) Enterprise development game of max. 10 person

(2)The participants of the camp  talks with each other by the leading of the German youth 

protection professionals. The aim of this task is:  their personality, their self-esteem, and  

usefulness could break the surface.

Free time

Dinner

Free time

Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).

PM

1) 'The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community 

development."

2) Microsoft Excel in practise

3) PREZI software in practise &  Competition between the participants; the best materials will be 

shared on the Web site.

4) Media center : 'Orfű is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, 

Facebook-posting, interviewing. 

5) Skills development games (focusing: self-knowledgement, self-image)

1) 'The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community 

development."

2) Microsoft Excel in practise

3) PREZI software in practise &  Competition between the participants; the best materials will be 

shared on the Web site.

4) Media center : 'Orfű is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, 

Facebook-posting, interviewing. 

5) Skills development games

6)Round table discussion with the president of the Tourism Destination Management of Orfű for 

the students and young researchers: 

'The region's economic and demographic characteristics; breakthrough opportunities for the 

settlements of the region.'

7) Workshop of PhD organizations (young researchers of Slovakia, Ukrain and Romania)

Personal development activities -more at the same time (each is optional)

Presentation of some good practices in social economy -part 2:

"A new type of enterprise development and job creation":

A bus trip to Patca, meeting local producers and the major of the settlement. 

Visiting investment project in the ecoutourism sector. 

peer learning, good practises

Youthpass learning method. 
Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 4th day (reply  a questionnaire)

Visiting an ethnographic exhibition (skanzen) in Szenna. Bus trip. 

1. Interactive lunch-making with local produced ingredients

2. Small group works: 

a. Discussions with enterpreneurs about estabhlishing a local business in a small village

b. Visiting a newly established downhill park 

c. Walking through the village, visiting tourism operators and crafsmen

Peer learning& good practises: 

Presentation of some good practices in social economy -part 1:

 Hike tour to the near small eco-village ( Kovácsszénája) Conversation with the 

mayor and a  representative of a successful enterpreneur - local producers, local 

products, local businesses. 

DAY 5 -Thursday

 27 Aug -topic: 'Enterprise development'



18.15

18.30

9.00-

10.30

10.30-

11.00

11.30-

12.00

TV reportage

Departure

Youthpass learning method. 

AM

Lunch

Filling evaluation sheets

PM

Weed-dinner made of the local ingredients collected by us

PM

A summary of the camp, evaluation of the programmes. Final round table discussion. 

Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. 

Evaluation of the 7th day (reply  a questionnaire)

Filling questionnaires regarding to the development of skills and competences

DAY 8 -Sunday

30 Aug -topic: 'Evaluation'


