ACTIVITY PROGRAMME FOR A YOUTH EXCHANGE									
Activity n°	Activity n° KA1- Youth Mobility projects-partner countries								
Participating organisations		1. Hungary ('Green Active' Social Enterprise) 2. Germany (Verein zur sozialen und beruflichen Integration), 3. Ukraine (Transcarpathian Association of Students and Young Researchers), 4. Slovakia (TéKa-Scientific and Cultural Association of Young Hungarians in Slovakia), 5. Croatia (The Alliance of Hungarian Entrepreneurs in Croatia) 6. Serbia (Origo Association)							
		Venue			Dura	ation			
		City	C	ountry	Start date	End date	Activity duration	Travel days	
Orfü Mag			Magy	yarország	23.08.2015	30.08.2015	8	2	
			Activity Program	mme					
Timetable		Activities		Non-form	ıal & Informal lea	arning methods	used		
	· ·								
DAY 1 - Sunday 23 Aug -topic: 'Get together'									
	14.00-	Arrival of the participants, welcoming. The organize technical information.							
РМ	17.30- technical information.  17.30- Getting know each other. 19.00 Name-learning games in small groups.		a) Name-learning game with ball     b) Who are you? What do you expect from the program?						
	19.00	Presentation of the Youthpass Learning Diary. Beg	nning of the Diary.	Youthpass learning method.					
	19.30	Dinner & presentation: Hungarian wine culture -cha		точиразэ теаннің шешти.					
	DAY 2- Monday 24 Aug -topic: 'Social Economy'								
AM	9.00- 10.00	Game: 'Lets sell my labour force'		Listing and sharing positive an negative characteristics, finding a perfect job for everyone.					
	10.00- 13.00 Dragon boating or bathing			dragon boat competitions in Orfű Lake. Optional: a boat competition.					
	13.00- 14.00	Lunch							
	14.00- 16.00	Free time							
PM	16.00- 18.00	Conversation in workshops: what is social economy?		(1) Definitions of social economy; elements; European and Hugarian specialities (2) Best practices of the Green Active Social Enterprise in Orfü (3) Social enterprises in Hungary					
	18.00- 18.15	Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 2nd day (reply a questionnaire)		Youthpass learning method.					
	18.15-	Dinner & free time							
	19.00 19.00-	Diffier & free time							
	Einspritzung-tour around the Lake Orfű / Free time								
DAY 3 -Tuesday 25 Aug -topic: 'Communication'									
АМ	8.30- 11.00 Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).		1) The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community development." 2) Microsoft Excel in practise 3) PREZI software in practise & Competition between the participants; the best materials will be shared on the Web site. 4) Media center: 'Orff is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, Facebook-posting, interviewing. 5) Verbal and non-verbal communication in pracise						
	11.30-12- 30	Lunch		Free time and /or guided tour (optio	nal):				
РМ	13.00- 18.00	Cultural programs in City of Pécs		Zsolnay Cultural Quarter-Winespiration Visit Centre Downtown walk Cathedral of Pécs Cella Septichora (cultural heritage site)					
	18.45	Diarrizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 3rd day (reply a questionnaire)		Youthpass learning method.					
	19.00	Dinner							
	19.30	Creative workshop /rural handycrafts							
			DAY 4 -Wedne	sday					

AM 8.30-10.30		Personal development activities -more at the same time (each is optional)  Peer learning& good practises: Presentation of some good practices in social economy -part 1: Hike tour to the near small eco-village ( Kovácsszénája) Conversation with the mayor and a representative of a successful enterpreneur - local producers, local products, local businesses.	1) 'The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community development." 2) Microsoft Excel in practise 3) PREZI software in practise & Competition between the participants; the best materials will be shared on the Web site. 4) Media center: 'Orfū is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, Facebook-posting, interviewing. 5) Skills development games (focusing: self-knowledgement, self-image)  1. Interactive lunch-making with local produced ingredients 2. Small group works: a. Discussions with enterpreneurs about estabhlishing a local business in a small village b. Visiting a newly established downhill park c. Walking through the village, visiting tourism operators and crafsmen				
РМ	18.15	Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 4th day (reply a questionnaire)	Youthpass learning method.				
	18.30- 19.00	Dinner Free time					
19.00 Free time  DAY 5 -Thursday  27 Aug -topic: 'Enterprise development'							
AM	8.30- 11.00	Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).	1) 'The effective use of modern online marketing in the field of enterprise- and community development." 2) Microsoft Excel in practise 3) PREZI software in practise & Competition between the participants; the best materials will be shared on the Web site. 4) Media center: 'Orfū is broadcasting'- photography, video production, blogging, reporting, Facebook-posting, interviewing. 5) Skills development games 6)Round table discussion with the president of the Tourism Destination Management of Orfū for the students and young researchers: The region's economic and demographic characteristics; breakthrough opportunities for the settlements of the region.' 7) Workshop of PhD organizations (young researchers of Slovakia, Ukrain and Romania)				
	11.30-12- 30	Visiting an ethnographic exhibition (skanzen) in Szenna. Bus trip.					
PM	13.00- 17.00	Presentation of some good practices in social economy -part 2: "A new type of enterprise development and job creation": A bus trip to Patca, meeting local producers and the major of the settlement. Visiting investment project in the ecoutourism sector.	peer learning, good practises				
	18.45- 19.00	Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 5th day (reply a questionnaire)	Youthpass learning method.				
	19.00	Dinner Free time					
	20.00						
		DAY 6-Fric 28 Aug -topic: 'Skills					
АМ	9.00- 11.30	Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).	(1) Enterprise development game of max. 10 person (2)The participants of the camp talks with each other by the leading of the German youth protection professionals. The aim of this task is: their personality, their self-esteem, and usefulness could break the surface.				
	12.00-13- 00	Lunch					
PM	13.00- 18.00	Leasure time in Aquapark or by the lake nearby	1				
·	18.15	Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 6th day (reply a questionnaire)	Youthpass learning method.				
	18.30	Dinner					
		DAY 7 - Satur 9 Aug -topic: "Europ					
АМ	8.30- 11.00	Small group activites - at the same time. (each is optional).	1) The youth policy and social policy strategies 2014-2020 of the European Union.' 2) Civil Round Table 3) Introduction of the 6 Partner Organization (brochures, questions&answers, networking, project ideas, etc.) 4) The participants talks with each other by the leading of the German youth protection professionals. The aim of this task is: their personality, their self-esteem, and usefulness could break the surface. 5) Personal development games				
	12.00-13- 00	Lunch					
PM	13.00- 18.00	"Free Software: (1) Open beach (nearby) (2) " Mecsek Öko-Bait" : A short hike in the nearby, collecting herbs, flowers and other plants for the 'weed-dinner'.					

		Diarizing the Learning Diary-all alone. Evaluation of the 7th day (reply a questionnaire)	Youthpass learning method.					
	18.30 Weed-dinner made of the local ingredients collected by us							
	DAY 8 -Sunday 30 Aug -topic: 'Evaluation'							
AM	9.00- 10.30	A summary of the camp, evaluation of the programmes.	Final round table discussion.					
	10.30- 11.00	Filling questionnaires regarding to the development of skills and competences	Filling evaluation sheets					
	11.30- 12.00	Lunch						
	TV reportage							
PM	Departure							